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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 March 2025COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 23.00 

 22.61 

 29.44 

 100.00 

 106,573,686 

 98,243,769 

 96,569,090 

 125,734,114 

 427,120,659 

 2,557,487 

 4,641,348 

 6,545,968 

 4,146,952 

 104,016,199 

 2,557,487 

 93,602,421 

 4,641,348 

 90,023,122 

 6,545,968 

 121,587,162 

 4,146,952  10,882,431.44 

 11,368,399.65 

 17,177,929.22 

 8,804,261.34 

 12,212,314.87 

 10,586,433.82 

 2,406,612.40 

 7,284,745.97 

$11,909,854.79 

$2.6242 

$9.35 

$2.6242 

$9.78 

$2.6312 

$11.31 

$2.8484 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 104,016,199 

 93,602,421 

 90,023,122 

 121,587,162 

 25.42 

 22.87 

 22.00 

 29.71 

 100.00 

 14.29 

 25.94 

 36.59 

 23.18 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$92,632,983.50 

BFAT
POUNDS

 409,228,904  17,891,755 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.45 

 17,891,755  409,228,904 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 24.95 

Inventory - Class II  20,151  35,353 ($6,441.78)

($6,441.78)Total Inventory  20,151  35,353 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(47,615,327.58)

 203,824.40 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 29.00 

 16.00 

$19.96 

$0.04591996 

$2.6613 

$11.03 

$45,325,865.86 

$187,917.75 

$11.07591996  409,228,904  17,891,755 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$110,827.32 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$11.03   x  .965  + $2.6613 x 3.5 )(

Released: April 11, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


