UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

March 2025

		<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		24.95 %	106,573,686	25.42 %	104,016,199	14.29 %	2,557,487
Producer Milk - Class II		23.00 %	98,243,769	22.87 %	93,602,421	25.94 %	4,641,348
Producer Milk - Class III		22.61 %	96,569,090	22.00 %	90,023,122	36.59 %	6,545,968
Producer Milk - Class IV		29.44 %	125,734,114	29.71 %	121,587,162	23.18 %	4,146,952
Total Producer Receipts 100.00 %		100.00 %	427,120,659	100.00 %	409,228,904	100.00 %	17,891,755
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> DUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differen	tial at Location	104,016,199		557,487	\$11.45 /cwt \$2.8484 /lb	\$11,909,854.79 7,284,745.97 2,406,612.40
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat		93,602,421		641,348	\$11.31 /cwt \$2.6312 /lb	10,586,433.82 12,212,314.87
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		90,023,122		545,968	\$9.78 /cwt \$2.6242 /lb	8,804,261.34 17,177,929.22
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		121,587,162		146,952	\$9.35 /cwt \$2.6242 /lb	11,368,399.65 10,882,431.44
Classified Value			409,228,904	4 17,8	391,755		\$92,632,983.50
Inventory - Class II			20,151	1	35,353		(\$6,441.78)
Total Inventory			20,151	1	35,353		(\$6,441.78)
	Adjustments ce in Producer S	Settlement Fund					\$110,827.32 203,824.40
Producer	Butterfat at Unife	orm Butterfat Price					(47,615,327.58)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			409,228,904	4 17,8	391,755 \$11.0	07591996 /cwt	\$45,325,865.86
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4591996 /cwt	\$187,917.75
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ) \$11.03 /cwt						03 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price \$2.6613 /lb							
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$11.03 x .965 + \$2.6613 x 3.5) \$19.96 /cwt							
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							
Skim Percentage			29.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage			16.00 [%]				
Released: April 11, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator							